

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	THE PRITION OF
TERRETON CODDECD	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
VDDHE22 COUUTO	Oliberta

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Spring Creek Energy LLC 800 Main Street Summersville WV 26651

S	ENVIRONMENTAL PR DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	OTECTION
H	OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET	SE
Ó	CHARLESTON, WV 25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TENMS OF SALE O2/05/2012 DO OPENING ATTE DO O2/05/2012 LINE QUANTITY DO POND RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9.3 - AC BARNDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GILBOA, WEST VIRGINIA, (NICHOLAS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O3/01/12 a) 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF HEB BID. NO OME PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE HEB BID. NO OME PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE HEB BID. NO OME PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE HEB BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL RESULT IN SULL RESULT THE WEATHER TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND THE ATTENDANCE. THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. TH							1	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DOPENING DATE: OUANNITY UNP OUANNITY OUANNITY UNP OUANNITY	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	-			
DOPENING DATE: OATE OATE OATE OATE OATE OATE		2012				RID	OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:30	1
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE AL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONTRACT TO PROVIDE AL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9.3-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUGARCAMP RUN BURNING REFUSE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GILBOA, WEST VIRGINIA, (NICHOLAS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF HER BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND THE ATTENDANCE AS THE WILL NOT THE BIDDERS TO SERVE WERE POTENTIAL BID	BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			T			AMOUNT
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, RESTORATION OF 9.3-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS RECLAMATION OF 9.3-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUGARCAMP RUN BURNING REFUSE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GILBOA, WEST VIRGINIA, (NICHOLAS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON AMADATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL SERVE WILL NOT THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THE BIDDERS TO COMPLETE THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THE BIDDERS TO COMPLETE THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THE BIDDERS TO COMPLETE THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THE BIDDERS TO COMPLETE THE BI	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NUMBER				
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A RECLAMATION OF 9.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUGARCAMP RUN BURNING REFUSE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GILBOA, WEST VIRGINIA, (NICHOLAS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON AMANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ERQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE	0001	RECLAI	1 MATION:		ORAT		HER F	PROPERTIES		
		WEST IS SCONTF RECL! THE SCONTF CNICI A MAI 03/0 REQU MAND THE BIDD TRAV WEAT AN A POTE PRES	VIRGIN OLICITI RACT TO MATION 'SUGARC' SITE IS HOLAS C' NDATORY I/12 @ IRED TO ATORY I BID. I EL OVE 'HER. ATTENDA ENTIAL ICIAL D RESENTA DISQUAL	RGINI IA DE NG BI PROV OF 9 AMP R OO: 00 O ATTI PRE-B NO ON LSO O ON R NCE DE OCUME FAILU TIVE	A PURPARTMONER DO	CHASING DIVISION RENT OF ENVIRONME ROM QUALIFIED COM ALL LABOR AND MA C ABANDONED MINE JRNING REFUSE" P NEAR GILBOA, WES PREBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED HIS MEETING. FA ALL RESULT IN DI SON MAY REPRESEN DS WILL INVOLVE T TERRAIN AND/OF WILL BE MADE AV COMPLETE. THI ERIFYING ATTENDA OF THE BID. TH CUMENTATION TO V NSIBLE FOR ENSUR	N, ON ENTAL NTRAC TERIA PROJECT PROJEC	CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE JECT KNOWN AS CT. RGINIA, ALL BE HELD OF TIES ARE E TO ATTEND LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE INSIVE FOOT TING INCLEMEN ALL SERVE AS TO ALL	ON THE T HE ORY	RECEIVEL 2012 HAR 20 PH 12: WV PURCHASIN DIVISION
SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE 3/20/12		1	//	i la	S	EE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TENIOR	ONE	22 - 0GDY	DATE	3/20/12
SIGNATURE 304 - 872 - 0704 S/20/12 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE //	1				3	04-8	12-0707	ANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 20 304 069/

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise term of the Purchase Order/Contract funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html Addendum (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html (BÁA), approved by the Attorney General (BÁA), approved by the Attorney Genera this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must be obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submilting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services west Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities at the time the purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disquallifications: Department of opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disquallifications.

Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bld, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is stated to the solicitation of the solicitation is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

_
 2

	DEP15722	
	ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN	ICE TO ATTENTION OF:
-	ADDITION	

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

					SHIP VIA	145 I I	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SALE	1000				:30PM
02/05/					RID	OPENIN	G TIME UI	
ENING DATE:	2012	03/20/	2012			T i	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ENING DATE.			UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		The second second	
LINE	52,674	ANTITY	21	10.000				
	SHEET	THE	PUKCH	NV RE	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PRE-BID ATTENT OF THAT ALL POTENTS	K Y RIT	DUEET IN	=
	ADDIT	ION, WI	ADDRE	SS A	ND FAX NUMBER.			
	ALL I	POTENTI	AL BII	DERS	ARE REQUESTED THE PRE-BID.	TO ARKI BIDDERS NING OF	WHO ARRIVE	
	MORE	THAN 1	5 MIN NOT	UTES BE PE	THE PRE-BID. AFTER THE BEGIN RMITTED TO SIGN	IN OR	PARTICIPATE	
		CTIONS	1	1		IPIKE RI	OAD TO CAMP	
	FORK	(ROAD/	RF GIL	BOA	AND CONTINUE ST	COLTHR	OUGH THE	
	GAT ON	THE LEF	T.	# !	ROGER EARLE, 30	4-926-0	1485	ns
	PLA	NS & SF	ECS M	AY BE	OBTAINED BY THE DEFROM THE WV DE	E FOLLUPT, OF	ENVIRONMENT AGE TO THE	TAL
	PRO CON BUR TO	TECTION TRACTON GESS, I ORDER	R FOR PH. 30	THE 14-92	CD OR MAILING. 6-0499, EXT. 160	SB OR 3	04-926-0485	
	ON	cn. IU	PRILIA	1 001	FICATIONS WILL IPANIES IN CHARL IN REQUEST. WILL BE RESPON	1		
	W W	***THE INTING	CONICK	. * * * *	€ *			
					SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITI	ONS	DATE
The state of the s				La Company	TELEI	HONE		
							700 011	ANGES TO BE NOTED A



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP1572		_
THAN CORDE	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION ()F
ADDRESS CORNES	rondenge	

		ENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
	ADDRESS CORRESPOND	CHOC TO
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

NENDOR FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 02/05/2012 THUOMA 03/20/2012 UNIT PRICE BID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER CAT. UOP QUANTITY NO. LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR NICHOLAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT REQUIRED BY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIGNATURE



MODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722

	=
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	-
ADDRESS CONNEST ONDEROE 1911	

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

		700	10 0 0 0 M	e-	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	: .	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		IER	MS OF SAL		2 ,				
02/05/		07/00/	2012			BID O	PENING TIME	01;	30PM
D OPENING DATE:		03/20/ NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	1 2 2	AMOUNT
	PERTA	INING T	о тні	N INS	TRACT ARE	HEKEDI		92	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	CHECK	RERS' COMP	ENSALI	RED TO PRO ON IF SUCCE A REQUIREM		
	(XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B COVER	INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REC	CE: SAL GEN CONTI UMENTS QUIRE	SUCCE: NERAL RACT. S, TH	UNLESS OTE MINIMUM A	HERWIS	L FURNISH P NCE PRIOR T E SPECIFIED OF INSURANC	IN E	
	1		ale ar	DITT	DIEDE DIEK .	- All K	FUL VENDOR ISK INSURAN OF THE CON	100	
	THE ESUBMIBIDDE MATER BONDS IRREVES SOLVES TATE UNDER ACCE BOND	BID PAY ITTED WER SHAL RIAL BO S MAY B VOCABLE ENT SUR E OF WE IEU OF R \$100, PTABLE , OR LA	ABLE ITH E L ALS ND FC E PRO E LETT ETY C ST VI A BON OOO. IN LI ABOR	TO THE ACH END OF LOCAL PERSON MAND MAND MAND MAND MAND MAND MAND MAN	THE STATE OF BID AS A BIT ISH A PER AD IN THE FOREDIT, OF AUTHORIZ IA. A LETT L ONLY BE SONAL OR BUTT THE 5% BIT ISH ATERIAL BONAL OR BUTT ISH BUTT IS	WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST	TOTAL AMOUNT IRGINIA, SHATE SUCCE BOND AND FOR THE CONTACT OF THE	ESSFUL LABOR RACT. CHECK BY A IN TH ITTED CTS NOT	E
	BOND	COVER	ING TI	HE RO	OF ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REGUL	KEMENI	DOWN BOX OF THE
CONTAINE	2.5			SEE	HEVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE		DATE	
SIGNATURE			FEIN				ADDRE	SS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDDEC	S IN SPACE AR	OVELABE	I FD 'VENDOR'



NOON

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for	
Quotation	

DEP15722

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	9OU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.		
	REV. 1	1/00					
V	* * * * *	* * * * * *	* * * * *	* * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	********	* * * * *
	CEXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	TION FORM OMB #1	HED. YOU MU	ST
					FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UNI	ER 30 CFR 87	4.16.
					029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE		
					S.OSMRE.GOV	AVS OFFICE A	1.3s
	* * * * * *	* * * * * *	* * * * *	* * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	********	* * * * *
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THEBUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA I ING 3, ROOM 319	NG WORK IN THE SINIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACT ORS LICENSE M DIVISION OF L	TORS ORS IAY B ABOR,
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICE	NSE
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	T. ı.	n. Delay		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	n .Delay W.V.OHZ986.		
75	 	4.50	L	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				-	TELEPHONE	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE
TITLE		FE	EIN	-		ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1						WODILGO (MINITURE TO DE MOTED ADOYL



NODOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY	NISBET
304	NISBET 558-8802

	TER	MS OF SALE	7	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		
DATE PRINTED		5. 51.22				110 TYME 0	1:30PM	
02/05/201	2 07 (20)	2012		BID	OPENI	NO TATTE	AMOUNT	
PENING DATE:	03/20/	1	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AWOONI	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	TI-ROSE				
					1			
				-0.750.75		TUDNITCH A		
	CHCCESSI	BI BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	10 1	TOCHANCE OF	:	
0.01	N OF THE	UK CUN	KAU	IONO LIGHT	IR IU	1220MINOT OF		
001	PURCHASE	ORDER/	CONTI	RACT.				
γ.	OKOMAGE		}					
			API	PLICABLE LAW				
				DUDCUAS	THE D	TVISION RULI	ES	
тн	E WEST VI	RGINIA	STA	TE CODE, PURCHAS	OVIDE	D IN THE		
&	REGULATIO	NS, AN	D TH	E INFORMATION PR	PURC	HASING		
μ̈́R	EQUEST FO	R QUOT	ATIO	E INFORMATION THE N' ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY GOVERN	ING T	HIS		
DI	VISION IS	THE S	SOLE	AUTHORITY GOVERN	-			
PR	OCUREMENT	•	1		1			
			DOWY	DED IN SPECIFICA	TION	MANUALS, OR		
1A	Y INFORMA	TION	KOAT	BAL OR WRITTEN,	WHICH	I CONTRADICT	S	
14	Y OTHER S	SUUKCE	CODMA	BAL OR WRITTEN, TION PROVIDED FR E PARAGRAPH IS \	OM TH	IE SOURCES A	12	
10	ALTERS	IN THE	ABOV	PARAGRAPH IS	OID	AND OF NO		
DI	SCRIBED .	IN THE	7.00	. Contraction of the Contraction				
EI	FECT.							
) NOTICE	TO PR	OCEE	D:		DETH IS TO I	BE	
C	THE	CONST	RUCT	ION WORK SPECIFI	ED HE	THE DEETCIAL	Ĺ	
6	CHRICTER	MITHIN	365	CALENDAK DATS V		ENT THAT A		
N.	OTICE TO	PROCEE	DIS	RECEIVED. IN T	HE EV	THE NOTICE	то	
, and a	RE-CONSTR	UCTION	CON	FERENCE IS REQUI	CTABL	ISHED IN TH	E	
ln.	DOCEED SH	ALI BE	HHE	SECTITO SIL	SIMPL	TOURS ATT TO	179	
Р	RE-CONSTR	UCTION	1 CON	FERENCE.				
1		1		- L-WANGE				
lo	2) GUARAN	TEE AL	AD WA	INTENANCE:	SHIP	AFFECTED BY		
	(A)	THE I	MATER	TALS AND WORKHAM	ARANT	EE ESTABLIS	HE	
h	HE CONTRA	CTOR	ARE S	UBJECT TO THE GU	IN	THE ABSENCE	OF	
ÌE	Y CUSTOM	OF THE	ERES	STECTIVE A SPECIA	u GU/	ARANTEE		
1	TRADE GL	JARANI	EE U	ISTON ON A OF EUE.	MATE	RIALS AND		
}	ROVISION	, THE	WORK	IDON ACCEPTANCE (FI FI	NAL PAYMENT	ВҮ	
λ	ORKMANSH:	(P) SH	ALL U	JAON MCCEL LYNOR	reen	RV THE		
Ì	HE CONTRA	ACTOR	BE C	ONSIDERED GUARAN YEAR FROM THE DA	TE OF	THE ACCEPTA	ANC	
	CONTRACTO	RFOR	UNE	TEAR TRUIT THE DA			V II	
	L. I	, n.a n.a.	SI SI	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	DCONDIT	IONS	DATE	
	46 SEE 1			TELEPHO.	NE.		110	



NODSH

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722

	ATTENTION	OF:
ADDRESS (CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	0
MOOTILO		

 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATT
NISBET -558-8802

			MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	-	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	NA OF SHE					7.0	DM
02/05/	2012				BII	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30	
PENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		The second secon		UNIT PRICE		THUOMA
LINE	OU	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER				
LINE								1	
					THE FINAL ACCE	PTANCE	NOR THE		
	OF TH	E WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL ACCE	RACTOR	≀ OF		
	ETNAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	ILL RE	LIEVE THE CONT	LTY M	ATERIALS, AN	D	
	RESPO	NSIBILI	HY FU	NY ME	LETUZN THE CUA	RANTE	E PERIOD SHA	LL	
	FOR I	EFECTS	APPE	ARING	WITHIN THE GUA	NTRAC	TOR UPON		
	BE RE	EMEDIED	IAI II	TE EVI	LITOL OF			1	
	WRITT	LEN NOTI	ICE.		WEAD CIL	DANTE	F PFRIOD, 11	IE	
		(B)	DUR					18	
	CONTI	RACTOR V	NILL	MAINT	HE ONE-YEAR GOA AIN THE PROJECT OF THE ACCEPTAN HE NEGLIGENCE (ICE OF	THE WORK.		
	EXTS.	TING AT	HHE	DAIL	OF THE MOTHER (AD MICE	KMANSHIP OF	1	
	ANY	FAILURE	SI DUE	ו טון	THAT	DEVELO	PS DURING 1	HE	
	CONT	RACTOR	IN AN	Y OF	THE WORK THAT L BE CORRECTED	DV TH	E CONTRACTO	R	
	CHAR	ANTEE P	ERIOD	SHAL	L BE CORRECTED	D1 111	ic dom		
	AT T	TS EXPE	NSE.		YEAR GUARANTEE	DEDIC	IN SHALL NOT	BE	
	71 ~	(C)	THE	ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE	TUE DE	PEORMANCE T	IME	
	CONS		DET	NIC AL	I EXTENSION OF	THE L	-KI OKIMITE		
	ALLO	TTED FO	R WOR	K UNI	DER THE CONTRAC	DEVECT	YAM MOTTATE	BE	
	MLLO	(D)	GUA	RANTI	EES CONCERNING	KEVEGI	CATIONS		
	EURT	HER DEF	INED	IN TI	HE TECHNICAL SP	FOILT	CATTONO	1	
	CONT	AINED H	IEREIN	١.١					
	CON	7,1,122							
	(3)	TERMIN	OITAN	N :	DE 01	NCELL	ED IN WHOLE	OR	
	(3)	(1)	THI	S CON	TRACT MAY BE CA	MUCELL	DCHASING.		
	TNI	PART IN	WRIT	ING B	TRACI MAY BE CA Y THE DIRECTOR	UF PU	PEMEDY IT MA	AY	
	MITT	HOUT PRI	EJUDI	CE TO	ANY OTHER RIGI	TO OK	VEN NOT LESS	s	
	MIL	F. PROV	IDED	THAT	THE CONTRACTOR	12 61	(DELTVERE	D BY	
	TUA	K THIRT	Y CAL	ENDAR	THE CONTRACTOR DAYS WRITTEN	NOTICE	OF INTENT		
	CER	TIFIFD	MAIL,	RETU	IRN RECEIPT REQ	DESTEL)) OF INTENT	1	
	CER	TERMINA	TF.						
	10	LEKHTHA					THE CHCCESSE	ur 1	
	(4)	TT SH	ALL B	E THE	E RESPONSIBILIT	YOF	HE SUCCESSI		
	(4)	DOR TO:					TON OF UTCHW	AYS	
	VEN	ואטען אטען (A	3 01	TALIN	ALL NECESSARY	DIVIS	TON OF HIGHW	710	
8		=	D ALL	TIO A	ACDURIALION OF	LWOZF.	MENI AND	1	
	PER	CHTI2 LO	TOLAN	ID FR	OM THE JOB SITE		- CONCEDUCTY	ON	
	- 1	/ T)) ()	A I MII N	AIVII AIID ILL	QUIRE	D CONSTRUCT	, UN	
		()	3) 01	ATED	JOB PERMITS.				
	PEF	SWILS OF	KEL	AILD		110 55115	ITIONS		
				8	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND COND	IIIONO	DATE	
1					TELE	HUNE		1	



NOCINE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

- LES BRIDE	C0.	TER	MS OF SAL	E :	SHIP VIA			
DATE PRINT		1,41				TIME TIME	01:30P	М
02/05/	2012	03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01.00.	AMOUNT
ENING DATE:				CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		Amoon
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	T. Halling			
	-							
	(5)	rechnic	AL SF	ECIF1	CATIONS:	CUALL RE IN	1	
	(5)	ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT	COADED FOR TH	E	
	ACCOR	DANCE V	HTI!	THE SI	ECIFICATIONS PR	NITHE REFUSE"		
	RECLA	MATION	OF TI	1E "SI	JGARCAMP RUN BUR	MING KEI 55-		
	PROJE	CT. S/	ע זואַ	1	L LED HEDE Y	N RV REFERENC	E	
	PLANS	& SPE	S AR	EINC	ORPORATED HERE I	TITONS THEREIN	ARE	
	AND A	LL PRO	VISIO	NS, C	ORPORATED HERE I LAUSES AND CONDI OF THIS CONTRACT	AND CONSIST	S OF	
	MADE	PROPER	LYA	PART	OF THIS CONTRACT ED BY ESMER & AS	SOCIATES, INC	:.	
	16 DR	AWINGS	AS P	REPAR	ED BA FRWER & W	30027112-7		
			i i					
	(6)	PAYMEN	TS AN	D COM	PLETION:	TO DEP AN		
		THE	CONT	RACTO	R SHALL PURNION	ZED SCHEDULE	0F	
	APPL	CATION	FOR	PAYME	RE REQUESTED.	THE FORM INCLU	JDED	
	VALUE	ES AS H	FKFTL	BELL	THE REGOLD .	COD APPLICATION	ONS	
	TN TI	4F SPEC	ILLICA	(III ONS	SIIALL DE	TUAT THE PAYM	ENT TO	
	OF PA	AYMENT.	IT.	15 11	HE DEP'S INTENI DE WITHIN 60 DAY	S AFTER RECEI	PT OF	
	THE	CONTRAC	CTOR	BE MAI	DE MILITIN OF THE		N.	
	APPL	ICATION	1 FOK	PATRI	-1111			
			ATTO	EOR	PARTIAL PAYMENT	:	OUDMIT	
	(7)	APPLIC	CON	TPACT	OR MAY, ON A PER	TODIC BASIS,	SUBMII	
		I HI	DAY	MENT	BASED ON THE AMC	UNT OF WORK	NT OF	
	FOR	PARTIA	AT TH	ETTM	BASED ON THE AMO E OF THE SUBMITT BMINED FROM THE	AL THE AMOU	TV OF	
	COMP	LETED .	AILIBE	DETE	E OF THE SUBMIT RMINED FROM THE	ACTUAL QUANTI	11 01	
	PAYM	FNI MT	ETED	TE BA	SED UPON UNIT ME	EASURES OR THE	•	
	WORK	CUMPL CO	MPI FT	FD IF	BASED UPON A LI	JMP SUM.		
	PERC	CMI CO	111 1			- ACTOR I	TIES	
	DANIE	RUPTCY	. IN	THE	EVENT THE VENDO	SACONTRACTOR I	rs	
	EOD	RANKRII						
	CONT	POACT N	1111111 1	INDI AL	ועען ועען ועען	IE SUCH CONTRA	, , ,	
	UITTI	HOUT FU	RTHER	ORDE	ER.			
	MIII	1001 10						
	DEV	. 1/200	15					
	KEV	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				DOODUCTS		
	DDE	FERENCE	FOR	USE	OF DOMESTIC STEE	L PRODUCIS		
	LKE	LICENSI			E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS		- 10
		7	- To	SI	TELEPHO	DNE	DATE	
GNATURE					1			O BE NOTED ABOV



NODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15722

				value management
		- TOTAL	WWA ATTE	NTION OF:
	SAMODE	COUNTEN(EIOAIIC	MINOROLL
ADDRES	35 COHNE	or Ompent		

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802	
ENVIRONMENTAL	PR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

	TERMS	OF SALE	Shi	PVIA		
DATE PRINTED	TEME				TIME O	1:30PM
02/05/2012	03/20/20	112		BID OP	CHAINO LATTE	AMOUNT
ENING DATE:		UOD C	AT. ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	Amoon
LINE	YTITMAU	N	10.		N	
2.	PURCHASINNO CONTRA A STATE C PRODUCTS THIS CONT A. "STAT CONST OF OF STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIL SUCH STAT SOLI B. "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS C. "UNI	G DIVI CTOR M CONTRACT CONTRAC	STON PURSU AY USE OR T PROJECT N THE UNIT FRACT PROJECT N THE UNIT FRACT PROJECT N OF, OR A R IMPROVEME INCLUDING S, OR THE OR THE SU OR OTHER ON OR AFTE FRACT PROJE OR OF A R IMPROVEME OR THE SU OR OTHER	OTHER THAN ED STATES. CCT" MEANS ANY ADDITION OF TO ANY ADDITION OF AND ANT TO A COLOR FORGET ISE SIMILATION OF THE LATION OF T	THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OF IN TO, ALTERATION OF INTED TO, ROAD IN TO ANY HEATING OR OTHER OF INTEREST OF INTEREST.	R DN D NG E TAL HE
	10 TX 1 TY 1	- AT -	SEE REVERSE SIC	E FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DATE
GNATURE				TELEPHONE		NGES TO BE NOTED ABO



NOOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 02/05/2012 **THUOMA** 03/20/2012 UNIT PRICE BID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER ÇAT. UOP QUANTITY LINE THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE Α. TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIGNATURE



NODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DEP15722 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SH	ENVIRONMENTAL PR DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	OTECTION
P	OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET	SE
ò	CHARLESTON, WV 25304	304-926-0499

				1	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE .	SHIP VIA				_
02/05/2012			RID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM	
PENING DATE:	03/20/2012		and the second s	T	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	ANTITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER				
THE P POUND FOREI ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU PRODU LABOR DEPAI ONLY PRIC IF, PROV DETE ALUM THAN OFFI REDU	GN MADE ALU TED ONLY IF UNREASONAB OR MORE HIGH JCTS. IF TH JCTS TO BE S R SURPLUS AR RTMENT OF LA IF DOMESTIC E THAN THE I ISIONS, THE RMINES THAT INUM, GLASS I THE LOWEST ICE MAY REQU JCTION IN TH	MINUM, O THE COL LE. SU ER THAN E DOMES SUPPLIED SEA", AS OPRODUC FOREIGN E AWARD SPENDIN THERE OR STE BID FO EST, IN E LOWES	GLASS OR STEEL ST OF DOMESTIC CH COST IS UNR THE BID PRICE TIC ALUMINUM, OR PRODUCED IS DEFINED BY THE REIGN PRODUCTS TS ARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS OF A CONTRACT NG OFFICER OF EXISTS A BID F EXISTS A BID F EL THAT IS REAR R DOMESTIC PRO WRITING, A RE T BID FOR SUCH ATE IN THEIR IS INUM, GLASS OF	PROPERTY OF LAST DOLLARS MARE UND THE OR LAST DOLLARS DUCTEVAL	DDUCTS MAY BE DDUCTS IS FOUND DNABLE IF IT IT R FOREIGN MADI SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDI LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	E R I NG	5
EXH NOT PRO	ARCHITECT/	ENGINEE E FOLLO ROJECT	ACKNOWLEDGEME R AND/OR AGENC WING SCHEDULE ADDENDA FOR ST	Y SH IN : ATE	HALL BE REQUIF ISSUING AGENCIES:	1	
		SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CON	OUTIONS	DATE	
		0201	TELEPH	ONE			
SIGNATURE						HANGES TO BE NOTED A	4OVE
	FEIN				ADDHESS CH	LABELED 'VENDOR'	



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

						1	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ren -	TER	MS OF SALI	1	SHIP VIA	1	1.0.0.	
02/05/		+				0.5:	THE TIME	01:30PM
02/05/ D OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		BID	OPI	LIVINO (2	
D OPENING DATE.		The state of the s		CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	a la	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO.			<u> </u>	
LINE	(1) AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND WHICH (2) INTER OPEN BUYER OPEN (3) BIDD THE ORIG ADDE	THE ARC LIST COMPECTION SHALL FOR THE BUTTHE	HITEC F ALL SATION SE FOR OIVISI OF TH ONTRAC YER SH PARTIE E. AN N FOUN E. SUBM ILES A DUMEN OCUMEN	T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS HALL ES AN HY AD RTEEN SHOU ITTEL ND RE DOCU	INEER SHALL PREIES THAT HAVE PRIES THAT HAVE PRIEST. THE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT/FOR THE ARCHITECT/FOR THE ADDENDED. SEND THE ADDENDED PRIOR OF THE STATE PRIOR THE STATE PRIOR THE STATE PRIOR THE ONLY EXCEPTING THE SOLE OF THE SOL	PAR ROC THE IN ENGI ACK URC APP ON E PU	ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR TO ALL KTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE D THE BID NOWLEDGED BY HASING DIVISI LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	SO ALL ON.
	EXH!	IBIT 10 ENDUM A EREBY A ENDUM(S POSAL,	CKNOW	LEDGE HAVE AND		FOSAR	ETC.	ED
SIGNATURE	1000	1/	// 				ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
SIGNATURE	lye	16	FEIN		SERT NAME AND ADD		ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODNE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PHIN	TED	TER	M\$ OF SAL	E.	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREI	GHT TERMS
02/05/	/2012										
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/20/	2012			BII	OPI	ENING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRI	DE		AMOUNT
		UM NO.									
	NO. 2										
	NO. 3		• •								
	NO. 4		• •								
									230		
	I UNDE	RSTAND DUM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTI	THE ON O	RECEIPT F BIDS.	OF TH	IE	
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT NATION	ON MA ION H E PER IS\$UE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WR¶TING	VENDOR' T BINDI AND AD	MAD S RE NG. DED	E DURING PRESENTA ONLY TH	TIVES		
		J.M.C. Sprin	ger.	0		1.44.		GNATURE			
			1) /	1							
	REV. I	1/96									
				НОТ	ICE						
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
		DEPARTM	ENT O		INISTRA						
0/	/	1	•	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND		TIONS	DATI		9
SIGNATURE	0.10	4				TELEPHONE	ā .		LIMIT CONTRACTOR	**	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DED	1 -	722

PAGE
16

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	AS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	e es de p	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/05/	/2012		190					
OPENING DATE		03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING T	ME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PF	RICE	TRUOMA
	E 2		G 15 SHING	TON S	ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
	THE BITHE EN	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON	ON ON THE	FACE OF	
	BUYER	:			GN-23			
	RFQ.				DEP15722			
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		3/20/2012			
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30PM			
	PLEASI TO COI	E PROVI NTACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-872-	1 .	SARY	
	VENDO REMIT	R SHOUL -TO ADD	D SUE RESS	MIT V TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN	NT PROCESS	ING:	
					Sammersvill	e wu 2	6621	
			1	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SMOITIGNS		TOTAL VIOLENCE CONTRACTOR
NATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
			EIN					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15722 PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF PE		CONTACT	
	(1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI	NDIVIDU E OR SH ID OR A IDDER, IDDER I	AL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	RIZED BY TS RELATE E OR SHE CTUAL REL	IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH	TIFYING THAT: DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF O ORIZED TO BIND IP, AND (3) TH H ANY STATE	F
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	722 ***** TOT	al: \$ <u>840,130.25</u>
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	Į.	DATE
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Sugarcamp Run Burning Refuse DEP15722

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name. Spring Creek Energy LLC

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

EM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0.	QUANTITY			
		• 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		\$
0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum		\$
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		S
0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum		5
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		\$
.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum		\$
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$
.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		\$
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
.0	4535.0 L.F.	(Sediment Control Barrier) Straw Wattle, per lineal foot		\$
.1	100.0 L.F.	(Sediment Control Barrier) Silt Fence, per lineal foot		\$
.2	1.0 EA.	Stabilized Construction Entrance, per each		\$
.0	10.0 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre		\$
0.0	170.0 L.F.	Vec Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot		\$
1.1	1500.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot		\$
1.2	575.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Ripria Effect, per lined, per lineal foot Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Ripria Lined, per lineal foot		\$
7.3	1160.0 L.F.	lo dissent Ditale Megelaled ner mical icol		\$
7.4	19.0 EA.	Temporary Stone Check Dam, Type I, per each		S
7.5	3.0 EA.	Temporary Stone Check Dam, Type II, per each		\$
8.0	89,345.0 CU. YD.	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard		\$
0.0	10.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan Acre		S
0.0				\$
-				S
				S
				S
				S
				\$
				S
				S
				S
				S
	-			S
				S
				\$
				S
	-			S
				S
	-			S
		Contract Con	_	S
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				0
			1653 900 000 1155 10	rate continuistation
UNEV	Harry (1984)		次位 [5] 13 图 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	

Sugarcamp Run Burning Refuse DEP 15722

Vendor: Spring Creek Energy, LLC

Item 1	Mobilization	lump sum	10%		\$0.00
2	Const Layout	lump sum	5%		\$36,527.00
3	Quality Control	lump sum	3%		\$18,264.00
4	Site Prep	lump sum	10%		\$54,791.00
5	Straw Wattle	per foot	4535	\$8.00	\$36,280.00
5.1	Silt Fence	per foot	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	Entrance	per each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.2		per acre	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
6	Reveg	per acre		******	\$4,250.00
7	Vee Ditch - Veg	per foot	170	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
7.1	Vee Ditch - Riprap	per foot	1500	\$35.00	\$52,500.00
7.2	Vee Ditch - Grout	per foot	575	\$50.00	\$28,750.00
7.3	Sed Ditch	per foot	1160	\$30.00	\$34,800.00
7.4	Stone Check Type 1	per each	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
7.5	Stone Check Type II	per each	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		•	89345	\$5.85	\$522,668.25
8	Excavation	per cy	07510		to# 000 00
10	Soil Cover	per acre	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00

\$840,130.25

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

			AGENCY(A)(B)
(A) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (J) (K)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	of the State of(I) with its part of(J), as Surety, are held of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sure (\$(L)) for the payment of we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our house successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation of the submitted to the Purchasing Section of the acertain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	of (G), anized and existing under the laws orincipal office in the City of d and firmly bound unto The State of which, well and truly to be made, neirs, administrators, executors, on is such that whereas the Principal e Department of Administration
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.	contract in writing for(M)	
(L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) NOTE:	Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety	NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and contract in accordance with the bid or propose any other bonds and insurance required by the other respects perform the agreement created this obligation shall be null and void, otherw force and effect. It is expressly understood a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety for value received, here obligations of said Surety and its bond shall any extension of time within which the Oblig Surety does hereby waive notice of any such IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip hands and seals, and such of them as are conseals to be affixed hereto and these presents this(N) day of (O)	sal attached hereto and shall furnish he bid or proposal, and shall in all by the acceptance of said bid then ise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the , in no event, exceed the penal by stipulates and agrees that the be in no way impaired or affected by gee may accept such bid; and said extension. al and Surety have hereunto set their porations have caused their corporate to be signed by their proper officers,
		Principal Corporate Scal	(Q) (Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)(Must be President or Vice President)(T)
		(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)
			(W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

	REQ P O#
	BID BOND
The last of the second of the last of the	, the undersigned,
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	, the undersigned,, as Principal, and
OI	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obline in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attac	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this office and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive
notice of any such extension.	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto an	
day of, 20,	to these presents to be signed by their proper officials, and
day or, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	vice riesident)
	(Title)
	(****)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surely)
	Altomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TRUE WATERMARK - HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW	M16779 11458371
OFFICIAL CHECK	5004759312
Issuing Branch	MERSVILLE = MAIN
PAY TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ORDER OF DOCUMENT OF WEST VIRGINIA	** \$42,006.51 ** g
BB	OII ELL "
BBX1	S. Mary
MEMO/PURCHASER F.H MCCULLUGH/BID PACKAGE	· ()



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Nicholas, TO-WIT:
I, Wayne Davis , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Spring Creek Energy LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Spring Creek Energy LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Spring Creek Energy MC (Company Name) By: Mose Me
Title: Mananging Member
Date: 3/20/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of March.
OFFICIAL SOLVENIA TO SOLVENIA

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ	No.	 	
HEQ	IVO.	 	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Spring Greek Enough	1LIC
Authorized Signature: _ Huge / pur	Date: 3/20/12
State of West Virginia	' '
County of Nicholas, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{20}{}$ day	yot March, 2012.
My Commission expires August 14,2018	, 20
	NOTARY PUBLIC Amu M Rusch
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Struct In Icas

